504038225 10/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4084888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TURBOMECA	07/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAFRAN HELICOPTER ENGINES	
Street Address:	SAFRAN HELICOPTER ENGINES	
City:	BORDES	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	64510	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15128063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: FIP_Group@BSTZ.com, ESH_Admin@BSTZ.com
Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR AND ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9936P136
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC S HYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/eric s hyman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

504038225

source=9936P136_Cert_of_Name_Change#page1.tif

source=9936P136_PCT306#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040240 FRAME: 0854

CERTIFICATE OF COMPANY NAME CHANGE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that Safran Helicopter Engines whose current address is F-64510 Bordes, FRANCE is a corporation duly registered and existing under the laws of France. I further certify that the name of the corporation was formerly TURBOMECA, but the name changed on July 18, 2016 to the current name as stated above. Dated this __1___ day of __August Signature of Corporate Officer _____ Printed Name Jean-Marc BRUNEL, Authorized Representative STATE OF _______ Bon pour légelisation/materieue par le notaire à Paris, soussigné de la. signature D. de M. Teau i Tou Briste C On <u>Le 15 of Ayur 2016</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>N. Teau Nave BRINEZ</u>, personally known to me [or] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal Notary Public My commission expire on

RECORDED: 10/05/2016 REEL: 040240 FRAME: 0855

Benoit DELESALLE

PATENT